

## Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000068  
Date 5 August 2016

### ***Residential Basement Applications***

**Request:**

I would be grateful if you could provide answers to the questions below, regarding the number of applications you have received for new and extended residential basement developments (where a basement did not exist previously) in each of the following periods: 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016 year to date. If possible, could you please break down the responses into the number of applications granted, refused, withdrawn, and include your responses in the same format as the tables provided.

1. How many applications have you received for new residential basement developments (where a basement did not exist previously) in each of the following periods, 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016 year to date, possibly broken down by the number of applications granted, refused, withdrawn and pending?

Residential basement applications					
	Granted	Refused	Withdrawn	Pending	Total
2013					0
2014					0
2015					0
2016 (year to date)					0

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

2. How many applications have you received for extended residential basement developments (where a basement existed previously) in each of the following periods, 2013, 2014, 2015 and 2016 to date, possibly broken down by the number of applications granted, refused, withdrawn and pending?

Residential basement applications					
	Granted	Refused	Withdrawn	Pending	Total
2013					0
2014					0
2015					0
2016 (year to date)					0